

<b>EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION</b>		
<b>CK09-MERCER-2009-20 LAWN MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR</b>		
<b>September 9, 2009</b>		
<b>NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS</b>	<b>2</b>	
<b>HOLD PRICING ONE YEAR, WARRANTY, ONE YEAR; MUST PROVIDE LOANER IF OUT OF SERVICE FOUR DAYS OR MORE</b>		
<b>NAME OF BIDDER</b>	<b>CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES</b>	<b>BARBATO NURSERY CORPORATION</b>
<b>ADDRESS</b>	35 ROUTE 70 WEST	1600 RAILROAD AVENUE
<b>CITY, STATE, ZIP</b>	MARLTON, NJ 08053	HOLBROOK, NY 11741
<b>CONTACT</b>	HAROLD K. WRIGHT, JR.	ANTHONY BARBATO
<b>TELEPHONE</b>	856 983 0111	631 285 6767
<b>FAX</b>	856 989 6290	631 285 6748
<b>INSURANCE</b>	REQUIRED	REQUIRED
<b>AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE</b>	5598 EXPIRES 10/15/12	32957 EXPIRES 8/15/16
<b>EXHIBIT A</b>	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
<b>STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE</b>	OK WITH SH NAMES AND SIGNED	OK WITH SH NAMES AND SIGNED
<b>NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION</b>	OK	OK
<b>EXTEND PRICING TO CO-OP</b>	YES	YES
<b>EXCEPTIONS</b>	YES - REFER TO PAGE 32	YES - REFER TO PAGE 32
<b>FATAL FLAW</b>	NO	NO

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			CHERRY VALLEY		BARBATO
<b>REDMAX</b>					
REDMAX BACK PACK BLOWERS MODEL #EBZ8001/RH OR EQUIVALENT WITH 2 CYCLE 72CC ENGINE	4	499.00	1,996.00	595.00	2,380.00
REDMAX TRIMMERS MODEL #BCZ2401S/STRAIGHT OR EQUIVALENT WITH 2 CYCLE 23.6CC ENGINE	6	295.00	1,770.00	395.00	2,370.00
<b>BOBCAT</b>					
BOBCAT HYDROSTATIC WALK BEHIND MOWER MODEL #935301/54 IN. DECK OR EQUIVALENT WITH 17 HP. ENGINE KAWASAKI KAI	2	4,638.48	9,276.96	5,900.00	11,800.00
BOBCAT HYDROSTATIC WALK BEHIND MODEL #934301/48 IN. OR EQUIVALENT WITH 17 HP. ENGINE KAWASAKI KAI	2	4,306.71	8,613.42	5,700.00	11,400.00
<b>WRIGHT COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS</b>					
WRIGHT STANDER MODEL #WS4817KAWRE/48IN. OR EQUIVALENT WITH 17 HP. KAWASAKI RECOIL & ELECTRIC	1	6,390.14	6,390.14	7,900.00	7,900.00
<b>BILLY GOAT</b>					
BILLY GOAT/WALK BEHIND MODEL #BC24021C OR EQUIVALENT WITH 13 HP. B&S INTECK IC ELECTRIC START 24IN. DECK	1	2,587.90	2,587.90	3,500.00	3,500.00
BILLY GOAT HIGH WEED MOWER MODEL #HW651SP OR EQUIVALENT WITH 6.0 KAWASAKI 3 SPEED TRANSMISSION WITH DIFFERENTIAL	1	1,583.61	1,583.61	1,995.00	1,995.00

**AB2009-41 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER LIBRARY SYSTEM**  
September 9, 2009

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	4			
AWARD FOR TWO (2) SIX-MONTH CONTRACTS THROUGH 10/15/11				
NAME OF BIDDER	GREENLEAF LANDSCAPE & SERVICES, INC.	D'ONOFRIO & SON, INC.	CLINTAR LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT	DEPENDABLE LAND MAINTENANCE, LLC
ADDRESS	4 CATHERINE STREET	47 VAN NESS TERRACE	215 WOODWARD ROAD	185 COVINGTON LANE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	RED BANK, NJ 07701	MAPLEWOOD, NJ 07040	MANALAPAN, NJ 07726	WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 09096
CONTACT	SCOTT LAURENCE	DIANE D'ONOFRIO	DANIEL MURPHY	MARK K. RICHARDSON
TELEPHONE	732-224-0100	973-763-8911 908-810-9010	732-446-0017	856-384-1075
FAX	732-224-0400	908-810-9050	732-446-0018	856-845-1742
EMAIL	<a href="mailto:GREENLEAFMAIL@AOL.COM">GREENLEAFMAIL@AOL.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:DONOFRIOLANDSCAPING@COMCAST.NET">DONOFRIOLANDSCAPING@COMCAST.NET</a>	<a href="mailto:DMURPHY@CLINTAR.COM">DMURPHY@CLINTAR.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:JENNIFER@DEPENDABLELANDMAINTENANCE.COM">JENNIFER@DEPENDABLELANDMAINTENANCE.COM</a>
INSURANCE	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	22422 EXPIRES 2/15/11	18747 EXPIRES 3/15/11	18748 EXPIRES 3/15/11	NEEDED IF AWARDED
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED WITH SH REFERENCED	SIGNED WITH SH REFERENCED	SIGNED WITH SH REFERENCED	SIGNED WITH SH REFERENCED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
NJ DEP PESTICIDE APPLICATOR BUSINESS LICENSE	# 96888A EXPIRES 10/31/2009	# 96602A EXPIRES 10/31/2009	# 98536A EXPIRES 10/31/2010	NONE PROVIDED
NJ DEP COMMERCIAL PESTICIDE APPLICATOR LICENSE	SCOTT LAURENCE #28691B EXPIRES 10/31/2009	DIANE D'ONOFRIO #20228B EXPIRES 10/31/2009	NONE PROVIDED	#25847B PROVIDED - COULD NOT VERIFY
CONTRACT PERIOD ONE: APRIL 15, 2010 THROUGH OCTOBER 15, 2010	24,750.00	49,808.00	49,500.00	70,077.00
CONTRACT PERIOD TWO: APRIL 15, 2011 THROUGH OCTOBER 15, 2011	24,750.00	49,808.00	59,500.00	70,077.00
TOTAL YEAR ONE AND TWO	49,500.00	99,616.00	109,000.00	140,154.00
EXCEPTIONS	NO	NO	NO	NO
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	YES - COULD NOT VALIDATE NJ DEP COMMERCIAL APPLICATOR LIC#

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION		
CKO9-MERCER-2009-25 MILLING TEETH - 2 YEAR AWARD		
September 11, 2009		
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	1	
AWARD FOR TWO YEAR PERIOD - FIRM PRICING FOR COOP FOR TWO YEARS		
NAME OF BIDDER	FOLEY INC.	
ADDRESS	855 CENTENNIAL AVENUE	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PISCATAWAY, NJ 08855	
CONTACT	THOMAS WAGENBLAST	
TELEPHONE	732 885 5555	
FAX	732 885 6655	
INSURANCE	INCLUDED	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	138 EXPIRES 5/15/11	
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED WITH SH REFERENCED	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	
EXTEND PRICING TO CO-OP	YES	
50 TEETH PER BUCKET		256.00
COST FOR 250 BUCKETS		64,000.00
EXCEPTIONS	YES - BIDDING CATERPILLAR BRAND 140-2864 - REFER TO ATTACHED - CHRIS TO EVALUATE	
FATAL FLAW	NO	

<b>AB2009-40 PEST CONTROL MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR MERCER COUNTY FOR A TWO (2) YEAR PERIOD</b>		
<b>September 11, 2009</b>		
<b>NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS</b>	<b>2</b>	
<b>AWARD FOR TWO YEAR PERIOD</b>		
NAME OF BIDDER	<b>PEST-A-SIDE EXTERMINATING CO., INC.</b>	<b>TRI-COUNTY TERMITE &amp; PEST CONTROL, INC.</b>
ADDRESS	56 SANITARIUM ROAD	189 DELAWARE AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069
CONTACT	CARLOS M. HERNANDEZ, SR.	JOHN BIBEAU
TELEPHONE	1-800-374-2847	856-299-6531
FAX	1-800-641-3299	856-299-7672
	<a href="mailto:CARLOS@PEST-A-SIDE.COM">CARLOS@PEST-A-SIDE.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:JBIBEAU@TCPCONTROL.COM">JBIBEAU@TCPCONTROL.COM</a> <a href="mailto:KIM@TCPCONTROL.COM">KIM@TCPCONTROL.COM</a>
INSURANCE	NEEDED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	23922 EXPIRES 11/15/11	23361 EXPIRES 7/15/11
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED WITH SH REFERENCED	SIGNED WITH SH REFERENCED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK
NJ DEP PESTICIDE APPLICATOR BUSINESS LICENSE	# 93771A EXPIRES 10/31/2009	# 93390A EXPIRES 10/31/2009
NJ DEP COMMERCIAL PESTICIDE APPLICATOR LICENSE	3 INCLUDED	12 INCLUDED
GRAND TOTAL FOR YEAR ONE AND YEAR TWO FOR MONTHLY APPLICATIONS	\$27,600.00	\$23,280.00
HOURLY RATE FOR BIRDS, BATS, WOOD DESTROYING INSECTS AND SERVICES EXCLUDED FROM MONTHLY APPLICATION	25.00	50.00
EXCEPTIONS	NO	NO
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO